Municipality of Louise

By-law 2015-10

Being a By-law to Provide for Changing the Name of a Municipal Public Library.

Whereas Section 9 of the Public Libraries Act, R.L.M. 1987. C.P., provides for in part as follows:

9(1) Subject to subsection (3), the council may by by-law, establish a public library in the municipality;

And whereas the Town of Pilot Mound did establish a Public Library in the Town of Pilot Mound with By-law 2/2001;

And whereas Regulation 114 of the Municipal Amalgamations Act states that the Rural Municipality of Louise, the Town of Pilot Mound and the Village of Crystal City amalgamate to become the Municipality of Louise effective January 1, 2015:

And Whereas the Pilot Mound Library desires to become the Louise Public Library,

Therefore be it resolved that the name of the former Pilot Mound Library becomes the Louise Public Library.

DONE AND PASSED in Council duly assembled at the LUD of Crystal City, in the Province of Manitoba, this 14th day of October, 2015 A.D.

Municipality of Louise

Muchanan

Reeve - Ken Buchanan

Dois Fileaun

CAO - Doris F Heaver

Read a first time this 26th day of September, 2015.

Read a second time this 14th day of October, 2015.

Read a third time this 14th day of October ,2015.

RECORDED VOTE

		In Favour	Opposed	Abstain
M SI C M	JCHANAN CINTYRE MITH DLLINS CKAY HECKLEY	[¥] [¥] [¥]	[] [] [] [] []	[] [] [] [] []
D.A WI LE	RRACOTT LSON ONARD deceased BINSON	[¥] [¥] [¥] [] [¥]		[] [] [] []

RESOLUTION

[CARRIED [] LOST

Buchana

CHAIR